508217743 11/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8264931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAL LOW CARBON TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) COMPANY	11/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAL LOW CARBON TECHNOLOGY (ANHUI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 59 FOZHANG ROAD, ECO-TECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	HEFEI, ANHUI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	230601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17986531

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486493333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON AND MACFARLANE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 3001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WALUS-102-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN XIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Lin Xiao/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=WALUS102A_ExecutedAssignment_20231107#page1.tif source=WALUS102A_ExecutedAssignment_20231107#page2.tif source=WALUS102A_ExecutedAssignment_20231107#page3.tif

508217743 PATENT REEL: 065492 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAL LOW CARBON TECHNOLOGY (BEIJING) COMPANY, acorporation organized under thelaws of China, having aplaceof business at 6A of Phase 2, Guanglian Industrial Zone, Kechuang East Fifth Street, Tongzhou District, Beijing, China 101111 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and/or patent application listed in the attached Schedule ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, WAL Low Carbon Technology (Anhui) CO., Ltd., acorporationorganized under thelaws of China, having a place of business at No. 59 Fozhang Road, Eco-Tech Development Zone, Hefel, Anhui, China 230601 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration ofthegoodand valuableconsideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, thereceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR herebyassigns and transfersto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, includingall rights to sucor recover for thepast infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto, and furtherincludingthe right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted bylaw, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on anyof the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to anyof the PATENTS AND PATENTAPPLICATIONSpursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE mayapplyforand receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted bylaw and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorneyto the ASSIGNEE orto agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, and all otherpapers necessaryand proper to carryout theintent and purposeof this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

a. to execute all papers necessaryinconnection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

(VB:00557746.DOCX)

Pagelof 3

PATENT REEL: 065492 FRAME: 0640

to perform all affirmativeacts which maybenecessaryto obtain agrant of a valid b. patent to the ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any continuation, division, reissueor reexamination of anyof the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, thepatents, the inventions, and therightstransferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its dulyauthorized representative.

WAL LOW	CARBON T	ECHNOLO	GY (BE	UING
COMPANY				

		·
375	The state of the s	***************************************
y.		

WHITE A

VII Docket No. Application No. 1 Bling Date	
WATER-102 A 1 17 WH 5 1	

{VB:00557746.DOCX }

RECORDED: 11/08/2023

Page3of 3

PATENT REEL: 065492 FRAME: 0642